# CH \$40.00 5159186

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM862783 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:07/01/2023

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Road Widener LLC		11/03/2023	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ligchine International Corporation		
Street Address:	680 Gerry Way		
City:	Darien		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53114		
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5159186	ROAD WIDENER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8156545770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8156335300

**Email:** rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 Perrygreen Way
Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Paul Kale
SIGNATURE:	/John Paul Kale/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0680

900822947

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Trademark Assignment") is by and between Road Widener LLC, limited liability company of Wisconsin (hereinafter "Assignor") and Ligchine International Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Indiana ("Assignee").

Pursuant to a prior assignment selling, transferring, assigning and conveying certain assets of Assignor to Assignee, Assignee desires to obtain a confirmatory assignment of all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Appendix A and attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter, "the Trademarks") from Assignor, and Assignor desires to grant a confirmatory assignment of all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee, as of the Effective Date to confirm such assignment and afford recordation of title chain of the Trademarks' records in the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks along with: (a) all goodwill associated therewith on a worldwide basis; (b) any and all common law rights held by Assignor: (c) any renewal rights; and (d) any causes of action for infringement that may have accrued prior to the execution date of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been duly executed by the parties hereto as indicated below, but is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date, July 1, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Road Widener LLC	Ligchine International Corporation
By: Lynn Marsh	Ву:
Name: <u>Lynn Marsh</u>	Name: David Ring
Title: President	Title: CEO
Dated: 10/25/2023	Dated:

50663733

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0681

# **APPENDIX A**

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ROAD WIDENER AND DESIGN	US	86/955,478	March 28, 2016	5,159,186	March 14, 2017
ROAD WIDENER AND DESIGN	Australia	1902243	January 24, 2018	1902243	August 12, 2019
ROAD WIDENER AND DESIGN	Canada	2052611	September 18, 2020	Pending	Pending

2

50663733

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0682

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Trademark Assignment") is by and between Road Widener LLC, limited liability company of Wisconsin (hereinafter "Assignor") and Ligchine International Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Indiana ("Assignee").

Pursuant to a prior assignment selling, transferring, assigning and conveying certain assets of Assignor to Assignee, Assignee desires to obtain a confirmatory assignment of all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Appendix A and attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter, "the Trademarks") from Assignor, and Assignor desires to grant a confirmatory assignment of all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee, as of the Effective Date to confirm such assignment and afford recordation of title chain of the Trademarks' records in the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks along with: (a) all goodwill associated therewith on a worldwide basis; (b) any and all common law rights held by Assignor: (c) any renewal rights; and (d) any causes of action for infringement that may have accrued prior to the execution date of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been duly executed by the parties hereto as indicated below, but is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date, July 1, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Road Widener LLC	Ligchine International Corporation
By:	By: \\P\\-
Name: Lynn Marsh	Name: Kyle Homann
Title: President	Title: President
Dated:	Dated: \1-3-23

# APPENDIX A

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ROAD WIDENER AND DESIGN	US	86/955,478	March 28, 2016	5,159,186	March 14, 2017
ROAD WIDENER AND DESIGN	Australia	1902243	January 24, 2018	1902243	August 12, 2019
ROAD WIDENER AND DESIGN	Canada	2052611	September 18, 2020	Pending	Pending

50663733

**RECORDED: 12/21/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0684